

## DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Mantu Baro, Sports Officer i/c & Secretary Mobile No. 09854090259

DU/SB/ICFT/2017-18/7810-11 Date: 28.11.2017

To
The Principal
All affiliated colleges to
Dibrugarh University Sports Board

Sub: Selection Trail for Dibrugarh Univesity Cricket team for East Zone Inter University Cricket

Tournament 2017-18

Sir/Madam

With reference to subject cited above, I would like to inform you that a *Selection Trail to prepare Dibrugarh University Cricket team for East Zone Inter University Cricket Tournament 2017-18* is scheduled to be held on w.e.f. 30<sup>th</sup> November and 1<sup>st</sup> December 2017 at Jalan Outdoor Stadium, Dibrugarh. Therefore the eligible students who represented the Dibrugarh Uniersity Cricket Team in the year 2017-18 can attend the trial. In this context, along with them maximum 3 eligible students from each college can attend the selection cam. Therefore I would lilke to request you make necessary arranmgent to send the players to attend the selection trial and suggest them to report at 9.30 a.m on 30<sup>th</sup> November 2017 at Jalan Outdoor Stadium, Dibrugarh with relevant documents.

Yours faithfully

Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com

Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

Sd/-(Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, Student Affiars,
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Treasure, Dibrugarh University Sports Board.

Sd/- (Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University